
Employer Address City Province Employer Phone Supervisor Employer Email
Buzwah Fisheries 1103 Lakeshore Rd. Wikwemikong ON 705-859-1807 Benjamin Kanasawe buzwahfisheries@gmail.com
Cedar Crest Trout Farms 133241 Allan Park Rd. Hanover ON 519-493-8008 Arlen Taylor arlen@cedarcrestfish.ca
Cermaq Canada 61-4th St. Tofino BC 250-725-1255 Nellie Atleo nellie.atleo@cermaq.com
Cooke Aqua (Kelly's Cove Salmon) 969 Hwy 776 Gradn Manan NB 506-660-3670 Patsy Wilkins patsy.wilkins@cookeaqua.com
Cooke Aqua (Kelly's Cove Salmon) 134 North St. Bridgewater NS 902-527-5536 Scott Leslie jnickerson@cookeaqua.com
Grieg Seafood BC LTD 106-1180 Ironwood St Campbell River BC 250-850-9828 Mihaela Ciocan Mihaela.ciocan@griegseafood.com
Icy Waters Ltd. 195 Fish Lake Rd., Box 21351 Whitehorse YK 867-668-7012 Robin Muzzerall rmuzzerall@icywaters.com
Manitoulin Trout Farms Inc 12297 County Rd 16 Coldwater ON 705-529-6377 Ken Duquette kduquette@manitoulintrout.ca
Mowi Canada West 124-1334 Island Highway Campbell River BC 250-850-3276 Shylo Loock Shylo.loock@mowi.com
Planet Shrimp 516 John St. N. Alymer ON 519-765-1100 X 110 Sean Presey sean@planetshrimpcompany.com
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